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technology company
revolutionizing ways to
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survey research data to
transform how decisions
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CFP BOARD

SEE'SREENMT?HON o App_roximately ha_lf of adult§ are not saving for retirement (48%). However, those that are
T ——— saving are most likely contributing to a 401(k) (62%) or savings account (53%).

e Half of adults (50%) think that saving for retirement is straightforward compared to just 1
in 4 (26%) who think saving for retirement is too complicated. However,
of the words tested, adults are most likely to say “essential” (49%), “overwhelming” (33%)
and “complicated” (25%) describe saving for retirement.

* Young (18-34) and middle aged (35-44) adults are more likely than their older
counterparts to say saving for retirement is too complicated.

o Half of adults say they are satisfied with the retirement savings plans available to them
(55%), though only 2 in 5 (38%) say their employer offers a retirement savings account to
employees.

Key Points

o 2 in 3 adults do not receive retirement saving advice from a financial professional. Of
those who are not utilizing a financial professional, over half they say they think they
would benefit from receiving retirement saving advice (54%).

* Young (18-34) and middle aged (35-44) adults are more likely than their older
counterparts to think they would benefit from receiving retirement advice from a
financial professional.

W MORNING CONSULT
o Methodology

SLUDIE &% The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of Adults based on age,
educational attainment, gender, race, and region. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 2
percentage points.
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Approximately half of adults are not saving for retirement (48%).

Are you currently saving for retirement?

Yes

8%

Don't know/no opinion



CEp BOARD Higher income (50k+) and middle aged (35-64) adults are more likely to say
RETIREMENT they are currently saving for retirement.

PRESENTATION
Are you currently saving for retirement?

@ ves Don't know/no opinion ® o

s A 5%
Gencer: vire Y 7% = S
Retirement Gender Femate A1V 9%

Saving

poe: 103 O 10%
: Age: 3544 [N S2% T 6%
Practices ae: 5ot S 8%

pae:co+ SOV 7%
P1D:Der (0o ear) - VSR 7%
PiD: (o o) [ SSY I 12%
Pi0:ren (oo ) S5 5%
income: ndersok - SISGMIN 0%
M, MORNING CONSULT income: 100k+ [ 6006 T 400 T
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CEP BOARD Mostly commonly, adults who are saving for retirement are contributing to a
RETIREMENT 401(k) (62%) or savings account (53%)

PRESENTATION
_— In which of the following ways are you saving for retirement? Please select all that apply.

Of adults who are saving for retirement
@ selected @ Not Selected

401(k) or 403(b) 38%

R et I re m e n t Savings account 47%
SaV| N g IRA/Roth IRA 64%

Practices

Investment portfolio 78%

Health savings account 86%

= Pension

Other, please specify: 95% Life ins

Don't know/no opinion 98%

I'm not saving for retirement 99%

Vv MORNING CONSULT
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Of adults who selected “other, please specify” as a retirement method,
most talked about pension and life insurance.

In which of the following ways are you saving for retirement? Please select all that apply.
Of adults who are saving for retirement and selected “other, please specify”

Pension

Life insurance penSion

state ;
stocks'M@

Safe box/cash/precious metals




CEP BOARD Of adults who say they are saving for retirement, 2 in 5 (39%) started saving
RETIREMENT for retirement in their 20s, while 1 in 4 (26%) started saving in their 30s.

PRESENTATION
To the best of your memory, at what age did you start saving for retirement?

Of adults who are saving for retirement

Under 20 8%

20-29 39%

Retirement 3039 26%
Saving

40-49

Practices

50-59 6%
60+ 2%
| have not started saving for retirement 1%

Don't know/no opinion 3%
M MORNING CONSULT
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Likelihood to start saving for retirement between age 20 and 29 increases

CFP BOARD

RETIREMENT with income level.

PRESENTATION

To the best of your memory, at what age did you start saving for retirement?
Of adults who are saving for retirement

@ under 20 @ 30-39 @ 50-59 | have not started saving
for retirement

‘ 20-29 . 40-49 60+ Don't know/no opinion
1 0 0 0
Retlrement Adults 8% 39% 26%
. Gender: Male 10% 449% 26%
SaVI n g Gender: Female [INEZ 33% 26% 5%

Practices Age: 1834 1900 B0, L

Age: 35-44

ek 2% . 31% a0l R
Age: 65+ [l 11% 5%
PID: Dem (no lean)
PID: Ind (no lean)
PID: Rep (no lean)
Income: Under 50k 5%

Income: 50k-100k

Vv MORNING CONSULT Income: 100k+
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CEP BOARD Half of adults think people should start saving for retirement in their 20s,
RETIREMENT while 1 in 5 think adults should start saving for retirement in their teens.

PRESENTATION
Based on what you know, at what age you do think adults should start saving for retirement?

Under 20

20-29
Retirement e
Saving
Practices 1049 - 5%
50-59 2%
60+ 2%
Don't know/no opinion 5%

Vv MORNING CONSULT
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Across the demographics below, the plurality think adults should start
CFP BOARD . . . .
RETIREMENT saving for retirement in their 20s.

PRESENTATION
Based on what you know, at what age you do think adults should start saving for retirement?

@ Under 20 @ 30-39 50-59 Don't know/no opinion
@ 2029 @ 40-49 60+
R et | rement Adults 21% 49% 17% 5%
S . Gender: Male 24% 46% 17% 5%
avin g Gender: Female 17% 52% 17% 5%

Practices Age: 18:34 220 23% To00 5%

Age: 35-44
Age: 45-64

Age: 65+

PID: Dem (no lean)
PID: Ind (no lean)
PID: Rep (no lean)
Income: Under 50k

Income: 50k-100k

Vv MORNING CONSULT Income: 100k+
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Half of adults (50%) think saving for retirement is straightforward compared
to 1in 4 (26%) who think saving for retirement is too complicated.

Which of the following statements most accurately represents your opinion, even if neither are exactly
right?

24%

Saving for retirement is Saving for retirement is too Don't know/no opinion
straightforward. | have been complicated. | don't know if
able to find the information | I'm making the best decisions
need to feel comfortable with for my financial future.

my savings plan.



CEP BOARD Young (18-34) and middle aged (35-44) adults are more likely than their
RETIREMENT older counterparts to feel saving for retirement is too complicated.

PRESENTATION
T Which of the following statements most accurately represents your opinion, even if neither are exactly
right?

Saving for retirement is too Saving for retirement is
. complicated. | don't know if I'm ' straightforward. | have been able to

making the best decisions for my find the information | need to feel Don't know/no opinion

financial future. comfortable with my savings plan.

24%
18%
Options to 28%

Save for

21%
. 20%
Retirement 27%

25%
P0:Dem o e 23%
P11 10 e 31%

P Rep 0o e 17%
31%

14%
V, MORNING CONSULT Income: 100k 9%
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Of the words tested, adults are most likely to say the words “essential”
CFP BOARD (49%), “overwhelming” (33%) and “complicated” (25%) describe saving for

RETIREMENT .
PRESENTATION retirement...

Which of the following words best describes how you feel about saving for retirement? Please select up
to three words.

@ selected @ Not Selected

Essential

Options to
Save for

Overwhelming

R et I remen t Complicated 75%

Prepared 77%

Reassuring

Straightforward

Vv MORNING CONSULT
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... And least likely to say the words, “easy” (11%), “impossible” (15%) and

CFP BOARD

RETIREMENT “confusing” (16%) describe saving for retirement.

PRESENTATION

Which of the following words best describes how you feel about saving for retirement? Please select up
to three words.

@ selected @ Not Selected

Confusing
Options to .
Impossible
Save for
Retlrement Easy 89%
Don't know/no opinion 94%

None of the above

Unnecessary

Vv MORNING CONSULT
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Half of adults are satisfied with the retirement savings plans available to
them (55%).

As you may know, retirement savings plans are accounts that are used to hold savings and invest assets, for
example, a 401(k) or IRA. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the retirement savings plans available to you?

27%

10% 9%

Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Somewhat Very dissatisfied Don't know/no
dissatisfied opinion

55% 19%



CEP BOARD Middle (50k-100k) and high income (100k+) adults are more satisfied with
RETIREMENT the retirement savings plans available to them (68% and 74%).

PRESENTATION
As you may know, retirement savings plans are accounts that are used to hold savings and invest assets, for
example, a 401(k) or IRA. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the retirement savings plans available to you?

@ Verysatisfied @ Somewnhat satisfied Don't know/no opinion @ Somewnhat dissatisfied @) Very dissatisfied  Total
satisfied

27% 10% % [N
20% 1% o I
Options to 32% % 10% N

Save for

Age: 18-34 30% 12% 7% [N
: Age: 35-44 27% 8% 12% [EEFUA
Retirement 24% 10% 107 [

25% 0%
P1D: Dem 1o e 259% 100 11% [
P1: 1 10 e 349 10% 10
P1: Rep (1 e 219% 3%
Income: Under 50k 34% 10% 12% 44%
16% TN e
W MORNING CONSULT Income: 100k+ 15% 74%
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Almost 2 in 5 adults (38%) say their employer offers a retirement savings

account, though almost 1 in 3 (30%) say they don’t know if their employer
does or does not.

Does your current employer offer a retirement savings plan for employees?

30%

Yes

Don't know/no opinion



Middle (50k-100k) and high income (100k+) adults are more likely to have
CFP BOARD retirement savings plans available to them through their employer (51% and
RETIREMENT 56%)

PRESENTATION

Does your current employer offer a retirement savings plan for employees?

@ ves Don't know/no opinion ® o
wours - S 30%
Gender e O 279%
Options to cender Femle - ST 3296
Save for e 103 SO 30%
. ge:a50s S 20%
Retirement pae: 5o S 27%
pge:co+ A 42%
#i0:Dem o ) SOV 28%
P10 (o o) SV 35%
P10 rep o ear) - 26%
ncome: nder so | ZSGI 35%

Income: 50k-100k

22%
22%

Vv MORNING CONSULT Income: 100k+
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2 in 3 adults do not receive retirement saving advice from a financial

professional.

Do you receive retirement saving advice from a financial professional?

Yes

10%

Don't know/no opinion
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Middle (50k-100k) and high income (100k+) adults are also more likely to
receive retirement saving advice from a financial professional (30% and

39%).

Do you receive retirement saving advice from a financial professional?

@ ves Don't know/no opinion ® o

ours AT 10%

67%

Gender: Feraie [NZ2YGNIN 1%
poci16 NZZYGNI  16%
poe: 3504 | NESUGIIN  10%
poe: 450+ | NZSYGM 7%
e+ G2 5%

P1D:Dem (o tear) | NZSVGN 7%

PI0:nd (roleor) NSV 14%

PID: Rep (no lean)
12%
Income: 50k-100k  [NSOIIN 5%

ncome: 100+ [ SOS M  10%

Income: Under 50k

61%
70%
65%
51%

3
S



Of those who receive retirement advice, half (50%) say they work with a
CFP BOARD financial planner, while 2 in 5 (41%) say they work with an investment

RETIREMENT

PRESENTATION adviser.

To the best of your knowledge, is the financial professional you receive retirement saving advice from
any of the following? Please select all that apply.

Of adults who receive retirement advice form a financial professional

@ selected @ Not Selected

Financial planner

Use of
Financial

An investment adviser

Professionals Your bank

A securities broker

Insurance salesperson

None of the above 93%

M MORNING CONSULT Don't know/no opinion 95%
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Of those who receive retirement advice, 88% say they have benefitted from
CFP BOARD this service, including 60% of adults who say they have definitely benefitted

RETIREMENT from this service.

PRESENTATION
Do you think you have benefited from receiving retirement saving advice from a financial
professional?

Of adults who receive retirement advice from a financial professional

60%

Use of
Financial

Professionals

o% 5%
3%
WV MORNING CONSULT Yes, definitely Yes, maybe No, maybe not No, definitely not Don(;tpmg\;]v/no
SLIDE / 26 88% 8%

n =522




CEP BOARD Adults across age and income demographics say they have benefitted from
RETIREMENT receiving retirement saving advice from financial professionals.

PRESENTATION
Do you think you have benefited from receiving retirement saving advice from a financial

professional?

Of adults who receive retirement advice from a financial professional

@ Yes definitely @ Yes, maybe Don't know/no opinion @ No, maybe not @ No, definitely not Total
yes, benefit
ours - | S S ZE v M 5% M s
9%
Use of 6% 86%
- - 0% I 7o
Financial
. 6% I se%
Professionals 4%
ae:co+ | S S Ze s o1
P1D:Dem (o ean) 6% MM 8o
Pi0: (o o) | S S 2N 4% MEC 5%
Pi0: e oo ) | S 266 - N 0%
income: nder so - 7 S s 2o M 57 WM 5%
oo Ml so%
. [0}
V. MORNING CONSULT oo
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Adults say they don’t work with a financial professional mostly due to the
CFP BOARD cost of service, inability to save and a lack of need and knowledge to start.

RETIREMENT . . . . . ) .
PRESENTATION In a few words, thinking about retirement savings options, why don’t you currently work with a

financial professional?
Of adults who do not receive retirement advice from a financial professional

Lack of Need
« “lam able to save on my own. | am

Cost of Service

* “Concerned whether or not it will cost

me too much and take away from not gonna pay someone.”
what | could add too my savings.” * "l caninvest myself and save
« “The professionals cost money. | don’t commissions
Use of have that much extra. family ’E emagggp

company-= _
unemployed Elﬁ‘“'-"g’thr::mlght paying

future
avails vorkin
.: available™ g expensive have

Inability to Save S 49" Z Lretirement empioyed
E-C'mel:lﬂepa'}f {'U__ save itslittle © o) didnt

carecgn o need Know £ x So

Ein anc i aI » “Cost prohibitive”

Professionals

* | don’t make gnough money to save f; = el >~ ;}tgg

*  No money to invest %“‘EJ} G © ret|red L8 o

» Don’t have enough money to put towards s help 3 0 g O, 83 _ ¢
savings after paying all bills. E‘g}—‘“ ; ost O n - thlgk 5 &

2 able X Caﬂtone@t w ot O © E disability

OO
because afford fie g gthings
‘t P
Lack of Knowledge aggrt - make anough too ceqtr:e
.« - - - ey good costs currently”
¥, MORNING CONSULT ’Itfeels like a big commitment if ’'m not sure d“eﬂgén%alessmnal - ﬂg{ql
e e I'm ready to start saving. options &' "y bills = 8
.« “Because | don’t know where to start.” anything Security invest 3 &
necessary T ©

* “l don’t know who | need to speak to.”

living



CFP BOARD
RETIREMENT
PRESENTATION

Use of
Financial

Professionals

Vv MORNING CONSULT

SLIDE / 29

Of those who have not utilized a financial professional, over half they say
they think they would benefit from receiving retirement saving advice
(54%).

Do you think you would benefit from receiving retirement saving advice from a financial professional if
you decided to use one in the future?

Of adults who do not receive retirement advice from a financial professional

15%

Yes, definitely Yes, maybe No, maybe not No, definitely not Don't know/no
L J L J opinion

54% 31

n=1,464



Young (18-34) and middle aged (35-44) adults are more likely than their
CFP BOARD older counterparts to think they would benefit from receiving retirement

RETIREMENT

PRESENTATION saving advice from a financial professional.

Do you think you would benefit from receiving retirement saving advice from a financial professional if
you decided to use one in the future?

Of adults who do not receive retirement advice from a financial professional

@ Ves. definitely @) Yes, maybe Don't know/no opinion @) No, maybe not @) No, definitely not Total
yes, benefit
15% 15% 16% RN
1% 3%
Use of Gender: Female 18% 13% 14% 56%
Financial % WECTIE 4%
. 105 I 7%
PrOfeS sSion al S Age: 45-64 20% 16% 17% 47%
Age: 65+ 17% 22% 36% 25%
PID: Dem (no lean) 14% 59%
PI: i (o fean 17% 5% 179 R
PID: Rep (no lean) 12% 51%
Income: Under 50k 18% 14% 19% 50%
8% 4%
V MORNING CONSULT Income: 100k+ 10% 15% 15% 60%
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